

Ulica Marijana Čavića 4, Zagreb

Tel:+385 1 24 11 111 Fax:+385 1 61 71 283

e-mail: dalekovod@dalekovod.hr

Zagreb Stock Exchange

Title: Notice of Acquiring Shares in Dalekovod d.d. - PBZ Croatia osiguranje

Zagreb, 15 April 2014 – Enclosed please find the Notice of Acquiring Shares in Dalekovod d.d. by PBZ Croatia osiguranje.

The Notice of Converting Debt to Pre-Bankruptcy Settlement Creditors to Equity of Dalekovod d.d. was provided to the Zagreb Stock Exchange on 17 March 2014. This notice is given because Dubravko Štimac is an affiliate of Dalekovod as its Supervisory Member and also a Management Board member in PBZ Croatia osiguranje, a mandatory pension fund management company.

Attachment:

- Notice of Acquiring Shares in Dalekovod Identified as DLKV-R-B by PBZ Croatia osiguranje

Dalekovod d.d.

MANDATORY PENSION FUND

PBZ CROATIA

OSIGURANJE

Zagreb, 10 April 2014 Number: 91/14/KR

> Dalekovod d.d. Marijana Čavića 4 10000 Zagreb p.p. 128

Re.: Notice of acquiring shares in Dalekovod d.d. identified as DLKV-R-B by PBZ CROATIA OSIGURANJE Mandatory Pension Fund according to the provision of Article 124 of the Zagreb Stock Exchange Rules

Dear Sirs,

As Dubravko Štimac is a Supervisory Board member in Dalekovod d.d. and a Management Board member in PBZ CROATIA OSIGURANJE d.d. mandatory pension fund management company, please be notified as follows:

Pursuant to the provision of Article 124 of the Zagreb Stock Exchange Rules, PBZ CROATIA OSIGURANJE d.d. mandatory pension fund management company acquired on 10 April 2014 for and on behalf of Mandatory Pension Fund PBZ CROATIA OSIGURANJE all shares issued by Dalekovod d.d. identified as **DLKV-R-B** (28,696 shares) in the process of the pre-bankruptcy settlement against Dalekovod d.d. entered into before the Commercial Court in Zagreb on 29 January 2014.

Sincerely,

Chairman of the Management Board Dubravko Štimac